

Hamburg Bulldogs Booster Club % Hamburg High School Athletics Dept. 4111 Division Street Hamburg, NY 14075

Dear Supporters of Hamburg Bulldogs Athletics,

The Hamburg Bulldogs Booster Club, alongside the boys and girls volleyball, basketball, unified basketball, and wrestling programs, are excited to announce a new initiative to replace the current high school gym scoreboards. For those who have recently attended sporting events in out high school gym, it is evident that our current scoreboards, installed in the early 1990's, are in dire need of being replaced. They no longer work correctly and are a distraction to the game-day experience for players, coaches, officials, and spectators.

To achieve this goal we have partnered with Toth's Sports to procure two new high-quality scoreboards for our gymnasium. The total costs for this upgrade is close to \$45,000.00.

The new scoreboards will serve as the final piece in our efforts to modernize and enhance the space. The Hamburg Bulldogs Booster Club has been involved in many improvements to the gym space such as installation of new basketball rims, purchasing 2 sets of game-day folding chairs, installation of the Hamburg Pride Wall Wrap, and the addition of the new scorer's table. We have also supported individual teams by purchasing volleyball pole pads, contributing to a new wrestling mat, along with organizing Bottle and Can Drives for all programs. We believe that investing in these new scoreboards is crucial not only for current athletes, but also for future generations of Hamburg Bulldogs.

We invite you to join us in this important endeavor by contributing to our fundraising campaign. The Hamburg Bulldogs Booster Club is a 501(c)(3). To make a tax-deductible donation, please visit <a href="https://www.bulldogsbooster.com">www.bulldogsbooster.com</a> or contact us for more details. Every contribution, no matter the size, brings us closer to our goal.

Thank you for your continued support of Hamburg Bulldogs Athletics. Together we can make a difference and ensure that our athletes have the resources they need to succeed.

It's a GREAT day to be a Bulldog!

Sincerely,

Amy Kane <a href="mailto:hamburgbulldogsbooster@gmail.com">hamburgbulldogsbooster@gmail.com</a> 716-380-1448



The Hamburg Bulldags Booster Club mission is to support, encourage, and enhance ALL Hamburg Central School District-sponsored athletic programs through fundanising afforts.